feeR W¥aR Rl daese

. 1I|11TU| aﬂ'{f Ia'JZ[|1| E-mail
T35~ BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020~ 789 2150 / Tel,Riid— 0‘2) osfgom
Uy,
TdIv] HAR BIGHR,
JFRIAT U,
YT B 39T, T, e |
Jar #,
FHrRIUTAD ST,
AT B o,

o yHed, R, sefiqr, Ifud), SoR, MurerTe—1, wyam, gty
BAURT, RIS, H89R, U9 SIS |

fasg:gyar=w=l ¥M wWs® A=l (RRP-II AF/G & CR) 3Iidvd

e 1$—06.05.2020 &1 W= fawria FAfagr afafy & doo 3 srfad

® He" ¥ |
HBIRIY,

fawifere 3t f&1H—06.05.2020 & Ho= favrfig |fdfy & o & BriaE
He ™\ A Word gy e faar o & % amdfed @l & @Ra srifee ®q one a1
fedi & arex Hafda MR @1 BRQY (Letter of Acceptance) i @ | @rer &
g Qe fear o € 6 favrfa umie 2245 Rl 21.06.2018 & el & Hqo #
3L T4 U UF T8 T B dTed ISRl @ fIvg dRAE 3 WY |

freer 8 & RA-—fm Mfieer o eve g™ srfew Frfa fear o < @
SED! D Ui SUT TR 18T B A & §RT SUA IR GHad | e &
FratesT fRId ST @ Tl 79 oAl & a1y Wafdd MfdeeR & | UTeRAMT $d
BU TeTT THhRAAT Bl fdarell OMMAS WR Upload &_MT ¥l g fvar wa | g9
gaTfer A |1 §TST DI 3fETa BT GAad w¥ |

iR waa Ao 4 ffde o™ &1 g1 fear s erfvard 2 |
30—l ad |

@m

EI'C?IUTWBTGW

SMUi:—BRRDA(HQ)-PMGSY-40/2020 729 ggo/m ﬁ?ﬁﬁ—OQ 0Kj2020
gfoferf: oo @& W {7g Sifgar—1, 3 I B feER,
geHT / JIeTor AT, UTHIOT B o, Eﬁﬂieﬁm fher e, JOTHRyy, a'm'm,

Rrar=, gftfat, T va §9R @1 gt 19 enawas BRars &g Wivd | [6%5@
Sifereia |

SUi:—BRRDA(HQ)-PMGS Y-40/2020 — 59 /7, RAe— 020 < 2020
uﬁ%ﬁ:ITuﬁw,Waﬂﬁﬁrﬂmaﬁwﬁ@Wm@ 151@

&

Page1lof1



Govt. of Bihar
Rural works Department

Minutes of Bid Accepting Authority meeting for evaluation of Financial Bids of
PMGSY-II (RRP-II AF/ G & CR)held on 06.05.2020

A.  Presence:-

(i)  Sri Vinay Kumar, Secretary, RWD-cum-Chief Executive Officer, BRRDA

(i)  Sri Praveen Kumar Thakur, Engineer -in- Chief, RWD

(iii) Sri Sanjay Dubey, Additional Chief Executive officer, BRRDA-Cum-
Secretary, BRRDA

B. The Technical Financial part of the Bids for Upgradation of road and C.D
works with maintenance for32packages under PMGSYII(RRP-II AF/ G &
CR) were considered as detailed below: -

01. Package BRO1P2R-01, Tender 1d-88089 (Works Div. Araria)

(i) The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT04-ARARIA HQ PACHKAURI CHOWK TO
PALASI PWD ROAD VIA RAMPUR(Tender 1d-88089)of total length
25.00km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 2346.95093Lakh.

(i)  01bidder namely jawaharlalyadav (Bid 1d-395679) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, jawaharlalyadavwas declared as having qualified to
be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

(iii) The lowest responsive bid is of jawaharlalyadav.TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 2340.67911Lakh for item rate contract.This is 0.267% less than
the Bid Value Rs 2346.95093Lakh.

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (jawaharlalyadav) works
out to be Rs 3316.58917Lakhs (2043.25%1.08%1.5%2-2894.26-
409.280831akhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder jawaharlalyadavsatisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(v) The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO1P2R-01to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 2340.67911Lakhwhich is 0.267% below than the Bid Value Rs
2346.95093Lakh.

(vi) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
jawaharlalyadavfor bid amount Rs 2340.67911Lakh.

3 A




3

02.
Q)

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

03.

)

(ii)

(iii)

Package BRO1P2R-05, Tender 1d-88093 (Works Div. Araria)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT02-NEPAL BORDER GARAIA GAON TO
NH-57 VIA PAHUNSI BALCHANDA(Tender 1d-88093)of total length
33.10km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 3381.44490 Lakh.

01bidder namely Rajeev Kumar (Bid I1d-394886) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Rajeev Kumarwas declared as having qualified to be
eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per Clause
2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting
services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank
Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of Rajeev Kumar.TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 3379.05676Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.071% less than
the Bid Value Rs 3381.44490 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Rajeev Kumar) works out
to be Rs 7901.38168Lakhs (2435.76%1.08*1.08*1.08%1.5%2-1024.67-
279.01662lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder Rajeev Kumarsatisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BRO1P2R-05to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 3379.05676Lakhwhich is 0.071% below than the Bid Value Rs
3381.44490 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Rajeev Kumarfor bid amount Rs 3379.05676Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-07, Tender 1d-87325 (W. orks Div. Hajipur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT01-Hanuman mandir Jaduapokhar to
gandhisetu pillar no-1(Tender Id-87325)of total length 1.90km. The
estimated cost of the work is Rs. 127.75697Lakh.

03bidder namely Gita Devi (Bid 1d-391109), ARJUN KUMAR (Bid Id-
391131) & SATYENDRA KUMAR AND CO. CONSTRUCTIONS PVT.
LTD. (Bid Id-390635)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Gita Devi

(b) ARJUN KUMAR

The lowest responsive bid is of Gita Devi.TotalAmount quoted by the bidder
is Rs 121.24136Lakh for item rate contract.This is 5.10% less than the Bid

Value Rs 127.75697Lakh. ”
s o e




(iv)

v)

(vi)

(vii)

04.

(1)

(ii)

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder Gita Devihas participated in two packages namely BR36P2R-03
& BR36P2R-07under the same NIT No.-RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-
I'HQ/ET-19-20/02.Bidder’s experience, resources sufficient to meet the
aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package BR36P2R-03 &
BR36P2R-07 are as detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR36P2R-03 & BR36P2R-07

(Gita Devi )
ATO . ifui
Bid vaI.uc (lC_lO"/o) of Similar Aéﬁf:i?:mf Bidder’s resource and experience
Excluding Bid value work(1/2)
Slno| Packageno [maintenance | Excluding | excluding Value of Value of Similar Remarks
cost | maintenance |maintenance| ATO | CivilEngg. | ATO | CivilEngg. | S
(Lakhs) e (Lakns) | (Lakhs) Works (Lakhs) | Wors | 7O
(Lakhs) (Lakhs) (Lakhs)

Awarded on

I [ BR36P2ZR-03 | 307.70350 | 307.70350 | 153.85175 | 307.70350 | 153.85175 [ 506.69280 497.43720 | 248.38000 16.03.2020

2 | BRI36P2R-07 | 112.33743 112.33743 56.16872 | 420.04093 | 210.02047 | 506.69280 | 497.43720 | 248.38000 Qualified in 4.4C

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Gita Devi) works out to be
Rs 646.93340 Lakhs (460.59%1.08*1%2-347.941lakhs) which is more than
the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
Gita Devisatisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-07to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 121.24136 Lakhwhich is 5.10% below than the Bid Value Rs
127.75697L akh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Gita Devi for bid amount Rs 121.24136 Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-16, Tender 1d-87334 (Works Div. Hajipur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T05-Lalganj Jatkouli road se kantibhagwanpur
pmgsy road tak(Tender Id-87334)of total length 3.30km. The estimated
cost of the work is Rs. 158.77738Lakh.

04bidder namely ARJUN SINGH (Bid 1d-390361), Rajeev Kumar (Bid 1d-
390911), RAMESHWAR SINGH (Bid 1d-390912)& SATYENDRA
KUMAR AND CO. CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. (Bid Id-
390667)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) ARJUN SINGH
(b) Rajeev Kumar

a ‘~/P"’
e WX

4l




(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

0s.
@

(i1)

(iii)

(iv)

The lowest responsive bid is of ARJUN SINGH. TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 142.89965Lakh for item rate contract.This is 10.00% less than
the Bid Value Rs 158.77738Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ARJUN SINGH) works out
to be Rs 556.26480Lakhs (257.53*1.08*1*2-0lakhs) which is more than the
total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
ARJUN SINGHesatisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-16to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 142.89965Lakhwhich is 10.00% below than the Bid Value Rs
158.77738Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
ARJUN SINGH for bid amount Rs 142.89965Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-10, Tender I1d-87328 (Works Div. Hajipur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT04-Lalganj Bhagwanpur REO road to Laxmi
Narayanpur(Tender Id-87328)of total length 2.787km. The estimated cost
of the work is Rs. 139.70084Lakh.

03bidder namely ARJUN SINGH (Bid 1d-390363), Rajeev Kumar (Bid Id-
390844) & SATYENDRA KUMAR AND CO. CONSTRUCTIONS PVT.
LTD. (Bid Id-390651)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) ARJUN SINGH

(b) Rajeev Kumar

The lowest responsive bid is of ARJUN SINGH.TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 125.73074Lakh for item rate contract.This is 10.00% less than
the Bid Value Rs 139.70084Lakh.

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder ARJUN SINGH has participated in two packages namely
BR36P2R-16 & BR36P2R-10under the same NIT No.-RWD/PMGSY-

II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/02.
ra
V @J/ ¢ {
QR
g\s v ‘5\




(vi)

(vii)

06.

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

Bidder’s experience, resources sufficient to meet the aggregate of the
qualifying criteria for the package BR36P2R-16 & BR36P2R-10are as
detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualif;'ing Criteria for Package BR36P2R-16 & BIUGPZR-IO
(ARJUN SINGH )

ATO Aggregate Qualifying

Bid valie | (100%) of Similar Criteria (Required) Bidder's resource and experience
Excluding Bid value work(1/2)
Slno| Packageno |maintenance | Excluding excluding Value of Value of Simikar Remarks
cost witctange: | mak ATO | CivilEngg. | ATO |Civil Engg. 798
(Lakhs) cast (Lakhs) | (Lakhs) | Works | (Lakhs) | Works (m&_)
(Lakhs (Lakhs) (Lakhs)

| BR3I6PIR-16 | 132.19393 | 132.19393 | 66.09697 | 132.19393 66.09697 | 278.13240 | 278.13240 | 92.41000 Quualified in 4.4C

2 | BR36P2R-10 | 115.65610 | 115.65610 | 57.82805 247.85003 | 123.92502 |278.13240 | 278.13240 | 92.41000 Qualificd in 4.4C

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (ARJUN SINGH) works out
to be Rs 413.36515 Lakhs (257.53*1.08%1%2-142.89965lakhs) which is more
than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder ARJUN SINGHsatisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-10to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 125.73074Lakhwhich is 10.00% below than the Bid Value Rs
139.70084Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
ARJUN SINGH for bid amount Rs 125.73074Lakh.

Package BR36P2R-17, Tender 1d-87335 (Works Div. Hajipur)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT07-Matiya JagdambaAsthan To Madhopur
Primary School(Tender Id-87335)of total length 2.711km. The estimated
cost of the work is Rs. 135.74541Lakh.

05bidder namely ARJUN SINGH (Bid 1d-390361), Rajeev Kumar (Bid Id-
390911), SANJEEV SINGH (Bid 1d-390770), RAMESHWAR SINGH
(Bid 1d-390912) & SATYENDRA KUMAR AND CO.
CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. (Bid 1d-390667)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) ARJUN SINGH

(b) Rajeev Kumar

(¢) SANJEEV KUMAR

The lowest responsive bid is of ARJUN SINGH. TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 122.17086Lakh for item rate contract.This is 10.00% less than
the Bid Value Rs 135.74541Lakh.

%%TJ«? S‘g/ : Nl




(iv) According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up

)

07.
(i)

(ii)

(iii)

of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder ARJUN SINGH has participated in three packages namely
BR36P2R-16 & BR36P2R-10 & BR36P2R-17under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/02.Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package

BR36P2R-16 & BR36P2R-10 & BR36P2R-17are as detailed below:-
Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR36P2R-16 & BR36P2R-10 & BR36P2R-17

(ARJUN SINGH )
470 Aggregate Qualifying | L 3
Bid value | (100%) of Similar Criteria (Required) Bidder’s resource and experience

Excluding Bid value work(1/2)

Sino| Packageno |maintenance | Exchiding | excluding Valw: of Valuc of | cimin Remarks
cost maintenance |maintenance| ATO Civil Engg. ATO | Civil Engg. ok
(Lakhs) cost (Lakhs) (Lakhs) Works (Lakhs) Works
Lakhs (Lakis)
(Lakhs) ( ) (Lakhs)

I | BR3GP2R-16 [ 132.19393 | 132.19393 | 66.09697 | 132.19393 | 66.09697 |278.13240 | 278.13240 | 92.41000 | Qualified in 4.4C

2 | BR36P2R-10 | 115.65610 | 115.65610 | 57.82805 | 247.85003 | 123.92502 |278.13240 | 278.13240 | 92.41000 | Qualified in 4.4C

3 [ BR36P2R-17 | 111.70767 | 111.70767 | 55.85384 [359.55770| 179.77885 |278.13240| 278.13240 | 92.41000 |Disqualified in 4.4C

Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder ARJUN SINGH does not
satisfy the aggregate of the qualifying criteria. (Clause 4.4C of ITB)

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bid of ARJUN
SINGH.

Package BR21P2R-04, Tender 1d-87208 (Works Div. Benipatti)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRLO1-Sahar Ghat To Baurhar Via
Sonai(Tender 1d-87208)of total length 7.085km. The estimated cost of the
work is Rs. 388.97625Lakh.

03bidder namely GOVIND JHA (Bid 1d-390758), KUWAR
CONSTRUCTION (Bid Id-390980)&MS OM CONSTRUCTION (Bid
I1d-390772)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) GOVIND JHA

(b) KUWAR CONSTRUCTION

The lowest responsive bid is of GOVIND JHA.TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 388.78114Lakh for item rate contract.This is 0.050% less than
the Bid Value Rs 388.97625Lakh.

/_e/
palad 0 -(7\

6




(iv)

v)

(vi)

08.
(@

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (GOVIND JHA) works out
to be Rs 3800.49648 Lakhs which is more than the total bid value of works.
Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder GOVIND JHA satisfies the bid
capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR21P2R-04 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 388.78114Lakhwhich is 0.050% below than the Bid Value Rs
388.97625Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
GOVIND JHA for bid amount Rs 388.78114Lakh.

Package BR21P2R-03, Tender 1d-87207 (Works Div. Benipatti)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO01-NH-105 To Paraul Road(Tender Id-
87207)of total length 3.30km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 159.83649 Lakh.

03bidder namely GOVIND JHA (Bid 1d-390768),KUWAR
CONSTRUCTION(Bid 1d-390745)& MS OM Construction (Bid Id-
390762) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) GOVIND JHA

(b) KUWAR CONSTRUCTION

The lowest responsive bid is of GOVIND JHA. TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 159.75669 Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.050% less than
the Bid Value Rs 159.83649 Lakh.

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder GOVIND JHA has participated in two packages namely
BR21P2R-04& BR21P2R-03 under the same NIT No.-RWD/PMGSY-
I/RRP-IVHQ/ET-19-20/02.Bidder’s experience, resources sufficient to
meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package BR21P2R-04&
BR21P2R-03 are as detailed below:-

o= Qe




)

(vi)

(vii)

09.

)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR21P2R-04 & BR21P2R-03

(GOVIND JHA)
ATO Aggregat ifyi
Bid value | (100%) of | Simikr Crhcrhi!?cmg Bidder's resource and experience
Excluding | Bid value | work(1/2)
Slno| Packageno |maintenance | Excluding | exchiding Value of Value of Similar Remarks
cost maintenance | maintenance| ATO Cril Engg. ATR ) Crvl By, works
(Lakbs) ] (Lekn)

| | BR2IP2R-04 | 344.17951 | 344.17951 | 172.08976 | 344.17951 | 172.08976 [3024.48930| 2034.33190 | 596.94197| Qualified in 4.4C

2 | BR2IP2R-03 | 135.61765 | 135.61765 | 67.80883 | 479.79716 | 239.89858 |3024.48930| 2034.33190 | 596.94197| Qualified in 4.4C

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (GOVIND JHA) works out
to be Rs 3411.71504Lakhs (3800.49618-388.78114lakhs) which is more than
the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder
GOVIND JHA satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR21P2R-03to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 159.75669 Lakhwhich is 0.050% below than the Bid Value Rs
159.83649 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
GOVIND JHA for bid amount Rs 159.75669 Lakh.

Package BR21P2R-02, Tender 1d-87205 (Works Div. Jainagar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO1-Salkhaniya Ghat Babu Bharhi To
Satghara Path(Tender Id-87205)of total length 8.06km. The estimated cost
of the work is Rs. 825.699Lakh.

03bidder namely M/S SINGH CONSTRUCTION(Bid Id-390974), Sri
Binay Prasad(Bid 1d-390475)&MS OM CONSTRUCTION (Bid Id-
390767)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, M/S SINGH CONSTRUCTIONwas declared as
having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also
allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works,
and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants
by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of M/S SINGH
CONSTRUCTION.TotalAmount quoted by the bidder is Rs 779.52761Lakh
for item rate contract.This is 5.592% less than the Bid Value Rs
825.699Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S SINGH
CONSTRUCTION)works out to 3800.49648Lakhs
(955.71221*1.08*1.08*1*2-0Lakhs)which is more tha.n the total bid value of

i oK




@

(vi)
10.

®

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder M/S SINGH
CONSTRUCTIONsatisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR21P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 779.52761Lakhwhich is 5.592% below than the Bid Value Rs
825.699Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
M/S SINGH CONSTRUCTION(for bid amount Rs 779.52761Lakh.

Package BR13P2R-03, Tender I1d-87150 (Works Diyv. Gopalganj-1)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRLO1-DEWARI To MAHANTHWA
Path(Tender 1d-87150)of total length 7.52km. The estimated cost of the
work is Rs. 389.18073 Lakh.

02bidder namely M/S PAWAN CONSTRUCTION (Bid Id-
390916)& ANANDMISHRA CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
(Bid Id-390580) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, M/S PAWAN CONSTRUCTION was declared as
having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also
allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works,
and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants
by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of M/S PAWAN
CONSTRUCTION.TotalAmount quoted by the bidder is Rs 389.16139
Lakh for item rate contract.This is 0.005% less than the Bid Value Rs
389.18073 Lakh.

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder M/S PAWAN CONSTRUCTIONhas participated in two
packages namely BR13P2R-01 & BR13P2R-03 under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-IIVHQ/ET-19-20/02 Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package
BR13P2R-01 & BR13P2R-03 are as detailed below:-

A W




Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR13P2R-01 & BR13P2R-03
(M/S PAWAN CONSTRUCTION)

ATO (100% ifyi
Bid value ), Similar Aggregate Qualifying Bidder's resource and experience

Exchding | CTo0vale | o iy | Criteri (Required)
Slno| Package e il | AR Valuc of Remarks
- £2.00.7|=an maintenance 5 g Value of Civil ,? o Similar
cost chdt maintenance ATO Engg, Works ATO Civil Engg. o
(Lakhs) Lakhs Lakhs : Lakhs Works
(Lakhs) ( ) ( ) (Lakhs) ( ) (Lazm (Lakhs)

Awarded on

I | BRI3P2R-01 | 211.49139 | 21149139 | 105.74570 | 211.49139 | 105.74570 |[1045.57000| 1045.57000 | 345.900 20.03.2020

2 | BRI3P2R-03 | 336.65375 | 336.65375 | 168.32688 | 548.14514 | 274.07257 |1045.57000] 1045.57000 | 345.900 | Qualified in 4.4C

(v) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S PAWAN
CONSTRUCTION) works out to be Rs 818.98409Lakhs (1045.56781%1%2-
1045-227.15153 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus,
the lowest evaluated  responsive  bidder @ M/S  PAWAN
CONSTRUCTION satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

(vi) The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR13P2R-03to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 389.16139 Lakhwhich is 0.005% below than the Bid Value Rs
389.18073 Lakh.

(vii) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
M/S PAWAN CONSTRUCTIONfor bid amount Rs 389.16139 Lakh.

11. Package BR13P2R-05, Tender Id-87152 (Works Div. Hathua)

(1) The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL02-Khairatia to MisirBatraha(Tender Id-
87152)of total length 4.915 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 270.88473Lakh.

(i)) Olbidder namely M/S TIWARI CONSTRUCTION (Bid Id-
390619)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, M/S TIWARI CONSTRUCTIONwas declared as
having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also
allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works,
and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants
by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

(iii) The lowest responsive bid is of M/S TIWARI
CONSTRUCTION.TotalAmount quoted by the bidder is Rs 270.87018Lakh
for item rate contract.This is 0.005% less than the Bid Value Rs
270.88473Lakh.

(iv) The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (M/S TIWARI
CONSTRUCTION) works out to be Rs 633.40Lakhs (450.11%1%2-
266.82lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive i M/S

10




%

)

(vi)

12.
@

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

13.

TIWARICONSTRUCTIONSatisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of
ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR13P2R-05t0 the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 270.87018Lakhwhich is 0.005% below than the Bid Value Rs
270.88473Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
M/S TIWARI CONSTRUCTIONTfor bid amount Rs 270.87018Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-13, Tender 1d-88142 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRL01-GANDHI NAGAR-PAKURIYA VIA
KUSAHAOof total length 11.431km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 682.57766 Lakh.

0lbidder namely Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited (Bid Id-
395440)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited was
declared as having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids.[Single
bid is also allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of
Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA
Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July
2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of Ramsakhi Enterprises Private
Limited.TotalAmount quoted by the bidder is Rs 681.51261Lakh for item
rate contract.This is 0.156% less than the Bid Value Rs 682.57766Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Ramsakhi Enterprises
Private  Limited) works out to be Rs 4557.37402Lakhs
(2954.54*1.08*1.08*1.08*1*2-1399-1195.19319-292.17177lakhs) which is
more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-13to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 681.51261Lakhwhich is 0.156% below than the Bid Value Rs
682.57766Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited for bid amount Rs 681.51261Lakh.
Package BR27P2R-14, Tender 1d-88143 (Works Div. Purnea)

i YL




)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works  with  maintenance = ofMRLO02-Satkotharia Pucci  Road
BajrangbaliAsthan to Damdahpich Rdof total length 12.542km. The
estimated cost of the work is Rs. 671.60246 Lakh.

0Olbidder namely Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited(Bid Id-
395442)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited was
declared as having qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single
bid is also allowed as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of
Goods, Works, and Non-Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA
Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July
2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of Ramsakhi Enterprises Private
Limited.TotalAmount quoted by the bidder is Rs 670.09544Lakh for item
rate contract.This is 0.224% less than the Bid Value Rs 671.60246Lakh.
According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder RAMSAKHI ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED has
participated in four packages namely BR27P2R-07, BR27P2R-17,
BR27P2R-13 & BR27P2R-14under the same NIT No.-RWD/PMGSY-
I/RRP-IIVHQ/ET-19-20/03.Bidder’s experience, resources sufficient to
meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package BR27P2R-07,
BR27P2R-17, BR27P2R-13 & BR27P2R-14are as detailed below:-

Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR27P2R-07, BR27P2R-17, BR27P2R-13 & BR27P2R-i4
(RAMSAKHI ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED)

i 5%
Bid value ATO (100%) Similar Aggregate Qualifying Bidder’s resource and experience

P Criteria (Required,
Exchiding ";_2 fu;::“c work(1/2) ey
Sino| Packageno | maintenance : % | exchuding Value of Civil Value of Similar Remarks
mainienance | . ATO 3 ATO Civil Engg.
cost e maintenance ity Engg. Works (Lakbs) Wik works
S i S OrKs
(Lakhs) (Lakhs) (Lakhs) (Lakhs) ( ) (Lakhs)
I | BR27P2R-07 | 1129.56112 | 1129.56112 | 564.78056 Avanded on
. ; ] 112956112 | 564.78056 | 3721.86949 | 3721.86949 | 648.26000| ) TO
i Awarded on
2 | BR2TP2R-17 | 259.03266 | 259.03266 | 129.51633 | 1388.59378 | 694.29689 | 3721.86949 | 3721.86949 | 648.26000 S

3 | BR27P2R-13 | 588.98753 | 588.98753 | 294.49377 | 1977.58131 | 988.79066 | 3721.86949 | 3721.86949 | 649.26000 Qualified in 4.4C

4 | BR27P2R-14 | 582.32288 | 582.32288 | 291.16144 | 2559.90419 | 1279.95210 | 3721.86949 | 3721.86949 | 650.26000 Qualified in 4.4C

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Ramsakhi Enterprises
Private Limited) works out to be Rs 3875.86141Lakhs
(2954.54*1.08*1.08%1.08*1*2-1399-1195.19319-292.17177-

681.51261lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of wgrks. Thus, the

%%




(vi)

(vii)

14.
(i)

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

15.

lowest evaluated responsive bidder Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited
satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-14to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 670.09544Lakhwhich is 0.224% below than the Bid Value Rs
671.60246Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Ramsakhi Enterprises Private Limited for bid amount Rs 670.09544Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-04, Tender 1d-88133 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO3-KHOOT TO LADUGARHof total
length 10.043km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 557.37708 Lakh.
02bidder namely Shri Naval Kishor(Bid 1d-395677)& M/s Purnea
Construction (Bid Id-395754)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Shri Naval Kishor

(b) M/s Purnea Construction

The lowest responsive bid is of Shri Naval Kishor.TotalAmount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 557.33359Lakh for item rate contract.This is 0.008% less
than the Bid Value Rs 557.37708Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Shri Naval Kishor) works
out to be Rs 2195.36931Lakhs (1045.99%1.08*1.08%1.08*1%2-439.9231akhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder Shri Naval Kishor satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-04to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 557.33359Lakhwhich is 0.008% below than the Bid Value Rs
557.37708Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Shri Naval Kishor for bid amount Rs 557.33359Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-02, Tender 1d-88131 (Works Div. Purnea)




(@)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

™

(vi)

16.
(M)

(i)

(iii)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT11-NH-107 Beldari More to Bhatgamapattiof
total length 9.05km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 504.90252 Lakh.
02bidder namely PARASNATH CONSTRUCTION (Bid Id-
395685)&PREM KUMAR(Bid 1d-395503)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) PARASNATH CONSTRUCTION

(b) PREM KUMAR

The lowest responsive bid is of PARASNATH
CONSTRUCTION.TotalAmount quoted by the bidder is Rs 504.05255Lakh
for item rate contract.This is 0.168% less than the Bid Value Rs
504.90252Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (PARASNATH
CONSTRUCTION) works out to be Rs 5656.34664Lakhs
(2364.17%1.08*%1.08%1.08*1%2-300 lakhs) which is more than the total bid
value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder PARASNATH
CONSTRUCTION satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-02to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 504.05255Lakhwhich is 0.168% below than the Bid Value Rs
504.90252Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical BidEvaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
PARASNATH CONSTRUCTIONfor bid amount Rs 504.05255Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-05, Tender 1d-88134 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRLO1-Purnea SaharsaReo Road To
RUPAULIof total length 7.485km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 413.88565 Lakh.

02bidder namely Manoj Kumar Yadav (Bid 1d-395610)&Dhananjay
Kumar Singh(Bid Id-395551)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Manoj Kumar Yadav

(b) Dhananjay Kumar Singh

The lowest responsive bid is of Manoj Kumar Yadav.TotalAmount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 413.78984Lakh for item rate contract.This is 0.023% less
than the Bid Value Rs 413.88565Lakh. /




(iv)

v)

(vi)

17,

(1)

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

)

(vi)

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Manoj Kumar Yadav)
works out to be Rs 938.71960Lakhs (829.31%1.08*1%2-852.59 lakhs) which
is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder Manoj Kumar Yadav satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB) ,

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-05to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 413.78984Lakhwhich is 0.023% below than the Bid Value Rs
413.88565Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Manoj Kumar Yadav for bid amount Rs 413.78984Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-03, Tender 1d-88132 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRL02-NH-107 Mirchaibari to Janki Nagar
via AbhyramChaklaof total length 5.969km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 329.49223Lakh.

02bidder namely Dhananjay Kumar Singh(Bid Id-395546)& Bharat
Bhushan (Bid Id-395635)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Dhananjay Kumar Singh

(b) Bharat Bhushan

The lowest responsive bid is of Dhananjay Kumar Singh.TotalAmount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 329.48675Lakh for item rate contract.This is
0.002% less than the Bid Value Rs 329.49223L akh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Dhananjay Kumar Singh)
works out to be Rs 2953.732Lakhs (1826.71*1.08*1.08%1.08%1%2-1256.008-
392.51663 lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the
lowest evaluated responsive bidder Dhananjay Kumar Singh satisfies the
bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-03to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 329.48675Lakhwhich is 0.002% below than the Bid Value Rs
329.49223Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to

Dhananjay Kumar Singh for bid amount Rs 329.48675Lakh.
15 / i

%@ N B\NP




18.
()

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

V)

(vi)

Package BR27P2R-15, Tender 1d-88144 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO1-Krityanand Nagar On PWD Road
ToSabuttarof total length 3.714km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 206.86745 Lakh.

02bidder namely Dhananjay Kumar Singh(Bid Id-395555)& Bharat
Bhushan (Bid Id-395653)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Dhananjay Kumar Singh

(b) Bharat Bhushan

The lowest responsive bid is of Dhananjay Kumar Singh.TotalAmount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 206.86282Lakh for item rate contract.This is
0.002% less than the Bid Value Rs 206.86745Lakh.

According to 4.4 C of ITB-“To qualify for a package of contracts made up
of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in the Invitation for
Bids, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the
individual contracts.”

The bidder Dhananjay Kumar Singhhas participated in two packages
namely BR27P2R-03 & BR27P2R-15under the same NIT No.-
RWD/PMGSY-II/RRP-II/HQ/ET-19-20/03.Bidder’s experience, resources
sufficient to meet the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the package

BR27P2R-03 & BR27P2R-15are as detailed below:-
Aggregate Qualifying Criteria for Package BR27P2R-03 & BR27P2R-15

(Dhananjay Kumar Singh)
. ATO (100%)| . . Aggregate Qualifying e e :
Bid v::!.ue of Bid value Similar Criteria (Requircd) Bidder's resource and experience
Excluding Excludin work(1/2)
Slno| Packageno |maintenance mainbena.nfe exchiding Vale of Civil \.f':?luc of Similar Rematk
cost maintenance| ATO  |p oo | ATO | CivilEngg [
: cost 5| (Lakhs) |MEE (Lakhs) | Works
V| ke | T (Lakhs) Lokt | (L)

I | BR27P2R-03 | 294.18525 | 294.18525 | 147.09263 | 294.18525 | 147.09263 | 2332.004 | 2301.129 | 638.25000 | Qualified in 4.4C

2 | BR27P2R-I5 | 177.70279 | 177.70279 | 88.851395 | 471.88804 | 235.94402 | 2332.004 | 2301.129 | 638.25000 Qualified in 4.4C

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Dhananjay Kumar Singh)
works out to be Rs 2624.246Lakhs (1826.71%1.08*1.08%1.08*1*2-1256.008-
392.51663-329.48675lakhs) which is more than the total bid value of works.
Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Dhananjay Kumar Singh
satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-15to0 the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 206.86282Lakhwhich is 0.002% below than the Bid Value Rs

206.86745Lakh.
16 =t & /




(vii) The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the

19.
(i)

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

)

(vi)

20.

(i)

(ii)

Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Dhananjay Kumar Singh for bid amount Rs 206.86282Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-20, Tender 1d-88149 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRLOI-KADGAWAN TO KHUTTI
HASAILLIof total length 4.827km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 251.43296 Lakh.

02bidder namely Sanjay Kumar Pandey (Bid Id-395451)& Bharat
Bhushan (Bid 1d-395614)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part IT bids:-

(a) Sanjay Kumar Pandey

(b) Bharat Bhushan

The lowest responsive bid is of Sanjay Kumar Pandey.TotalAmount quoted
by the bidder is Rs 251.42531Lakh for item rate contract. This is 0.003% less
than the Bid Value Rs 251.43296Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Sanjay Kumar Pandey)
works out to be Rs 968.996Lakhs (384.61*1.08*1.08%1.08*1*2-0lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder Sanjay Kumar Pandey. satisfies the bid capacity criteria.
(Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-20to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 251.42531Lakhwhich is 0.003% below than the Bid Value Rs
251.43296Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Sanjay Kumar Pandey for bid amount Rs 251.42531Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-19, Tender 1d-88148 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRL0O2-LADUKHANA TO DANGRAHAof
total length 4.671km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 240.59332 Lakh.
02bidder namely Bharat Bhushan (Bid Id-395584)&Dhananjay Kumar
Singh(Bid 1d-395572)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Bharat Bhushan

(b) Dhananjay Kumar Singh /
@///i “
A= gt K

4>




(iif)

(iv)

V)

(vi)

21.
(i)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

The lowest responsive bid is of Bharat Bhushan.TotalAmount quoted by the
bidder is Rs 240.55686Lakh for item rate contract.This is 0.015% less than
the Bid Value Rs 240.59332Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Bharat Bhushan) works out
to be Rs 1478.720Lakhs (739.36*1%2-0 lakhs) which is more than the total
bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Bharat
Bhushan satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-19to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 240.55686Lakhwhich is 0.015% below than the Bid Value Rs
240.59332Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
Bharat Bhushan for bid amount Rs 240.55686Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-12, Tender 1d-88141 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRL02-Khatpur NHS57 To
SadarpurBasantpurof total length 5.248km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 281.69173 Lakh.

01bidder namely Ms Ram Rahim Enterprises(Bid 1d-395522)participated in
the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, Ms Ram Rahim Enterpriseswas declared as having
qualified to be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed
as per Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of Ms Ram Rahim Enterprises.TotalAmount
quoted by the bidder is Rs 280.61287Lakh for item rate contract.This is
0.383% less than the Bid Value Rs 281.69173Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (Ms Ram Rahim
Enterprises) works out to be Rs 1722.713Lakhs (797.55231*1.08%1*2lakhs)
which is more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated
responsive bidder Ms Ram Rahim Enterprises satisfies the bid capacity
criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-12to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 280.61287Lakhwhich is 0.383% below than the Bid Value Rs

281.69173Lakh. (\ y;
At




(vi)

22.
(1)

(ii)

(iif)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

23.

(1)

(i)

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to Ms
Ram Rahim Enterprises for bid amount Rs 280.61287Lakh.

Package BR27P2R-16, Tender 1d-88145 (Works Div. Purnea)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofMRLO1-Harda to Maheswaof total length
3.778km. The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 208.71723 Lakh.

01bidder namely AJEET KUMAR (Bid 1d-395784)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, AJEET KUMARwas declared as having qualified to
be eligible for opening of Part II bids. [Single bid is also allowed as per
Clause 2.61 of guidelines on Technical Bid of Goods, Works, and Non-
Consulting services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World
Bank Borrowers (January 2011 revised July 2014)].

The lowest responsive bid is of AJEET KUMAR.TotalAmount quoted by
the bidder is Rs 208.16095Lakh for item rate contract.This is 0.267% less
than the Bid Value Rs 208.71723Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (AJEET KUMAR) works
out to be Rs 1595.10Lakhs (601.05%1%2-0 lakhs) which is more than the total
bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive bidder AJEET
KUMAR. satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR27P2R-16to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 208.16095Lakhwhich is 0.267% below than the Bid Value Rs
208.71723Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to
AJEET KUMARfor bid amount Rs 208.16095Lakh.

Package BR21P2R-08, Tender 1d-87212 (Works Div. Phulparas)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of MRLO01-Khopa To Kushmar Via Belha(Tender
1d-87212)of total length 15.775km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 892.42886 Lakh.

07bidder namely B N ENTERPRISES (Bid 1d-391137), Saroj Kumar
Yadav (Bid 1d-391052), BINDESHWAR YADAV CONSTRUCTION
PRIVATE LIMITED (Bid Id-391087), ARBIND KUMAR SHARMA
(Bid Id-390830), Bansidhar Construction Pvt Itd (Bid 1d-390796),
BAIJNATH NIRMAN INDIA PVT. LTD. (Bid Id-390949) & BINAY

PRASAD (Bid Id-390702) participated in the bid.
As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid

Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

/

= W e

q




(iii)

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

24.

@

(ii)

(i)

(iv)

(a)B N ENTERPRISES

(b)Saroj Kumar Yadav

(¢)BINDESHWAR YADAV CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED
(d)ARBIND KUMAR SHARMA

(e) Bansidhar Construction Pvt Itd
The lowest responsive bid is of B N ENTERPRISES.TotalAmount quoted

by the bidder is Rs 798.19689 Lakh for item rate contract.This is 10.559%
less than the Bid Value Rs 892.42886 Lakh.

The available Bid Capacity of the lowest bidder (B N ENTERPRISES)
works out to be Rs 5910.592Lakhs (3328.296%1*2-746.00lakhs) which is
more than the total bid value of works. Thus, the lowest evaluated responsive
bidder B N ENTERPRISES. satisfies the bid capacity criteria. (Clause 4.6 of
ITB)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR21P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder for bid
amount Rs 798.19689 Lakhwhich is 10.559% below than the Bid Value Rs
892.42886 Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation Committee and has decided to award the bid to BN
ENTERPRISES for bid amount Rs 798.19689 Lakh.

Package BR12P2R-20, Tender 1d-87140 (Works Div. Sherghati)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT05-T04 TO GAYA SHERGHATI ROAD
ToBhararipul (Tender Id-87140) of total length 6.425 km. The estimated
cost of the work is Rs. 542.68376Lakh.

Seven bidder namely Angad Kumar Sinha (Bid Id-390850), Dhirendra
Kumar Singh (Bid Id-390696), Deodhari Yadav (Bid 1d-390459), Gita
Devi (Bid 1d-390933), Koleshwarilnfracons Pvt Ltd (Bid 1d-390419), Maa
Komli Construction (Bid Id-390451) &Mnisha Construction (Bid Id-
390427)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Angad Kumar Sinha

(b) Dhirendra Kumar Singh

The lowest responsive bidders are Angad Kumar Sinha & Dhirendra
Kumar Singh TotalAmount quoted by both the bidder is Rs 542.66300 Lakh
for item rate contract which is0.0038% less thanthe BidValue Rs
542.68376Lakh.

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR12P2R-20 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Angad
Kumar Sinha & Dhirendra Kumar Singh for bid amount Rs 542.66300
Lakhwhich is 0.0038% below tothe Bid Value Rs 542.68376

J v B
M’%L\”




25,
(i)

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

V)

26.
(@

(i)

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Angad Kumar
Sinha & Dhirendra Kumar Singh due tosame rate/amount quoted by the
bidders for item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) &
Clause 28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these
bidders.

Package BR36P2R-01, Tender 1d-87318 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T03-KHALSA CHOWK TO KHALSA GHAT
(HAJIPUR MAHNAR ROAD) (Tender 1d-87318) of total length 2.00 km.
The estimated cost of the work is Rs. 94.28480Lakh.

Two bidders namely Arjun Kumar (Bid 1d-391070) & Rajiv Kumar Singh
(Bid Id-390835)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Arjun Kumar

(b) Rajiv Kumar Singh

The lowest responsive bidders are Arjun Kumar & Rajiv Kumar Singh
TotalAmount quoted by both the bidder is Rs 94.28480Lakh for item rate
contract which is equal to the Bid Value Rs 94.28480Lakh.

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-01 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Arjun
Kumar & Rajiv Kumar Singh for bid amount Rs 94.28480 Lakhwhich is
equal tothe Bid Value Rs 94.28480Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Arjun Kumar
& Rajiv Kumar Singh due tosame rate/amount quoted by the bidders for
item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) & Clause
28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these
bidders.

Package BR36P2R-02, Tender 1d-87319 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT01-PHULPURA TO CHAKSIKANDAR
BAZAR (Tender Id-87319) of total length 3.100 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 165.93516Lakh.

Three bidders namely Arjun Kumar (Bid 1d-391091), Arvind Kumar (Bid
1d-390998) &Ranvijay Singh (Bid 1d-391119) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Arjun Kumar
(b) Arvind Kumar
(c) Ranvijay Singh o

O ET LT L




(iif)

(iv)

)

27.
@

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

V)

28.
(@)

(i)

The lowest responsive bidders are Arjun Kumar, Arvind Kumar & Rajiv
Kumar Singh.TotalAmount quoted by all the bidder is Rs 165.93516 Lakh
for item rate contract which is equal tothe Bid Value Rs 165.93516Lakh.

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-02 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Arjun
Kumar, Arvind Kumar &Ranvijay Singhfor bid amount Rs 165.93516
Lakhwhich is equal tothe Bid Value Rs 165.93516Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Arjun Kumar,
Arvind Kumar &Ranvijay Singhdue tosame rate/amount quoted by the
bidders for item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) &
Clause 28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these
bidders.

Package BR36P2R-04, Tender 1d-87321 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT01-L040 Rampur Kichni to Tarapur (Tender
1d-87321) of total length 2.000 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 97.81816Lakh.

Two bidders namely Arvind Kumar (Bid 1d-391028) & Rajeev Kumar
Singh (Bid 1d-390832) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Arvind Kumar

(b) Rajeev Kumar Singh

The lowest responsive bidders are Arvind Kumar & Rajeev Kumar
Singh.TotalAmount quoted by both the bidder is Rs 97.81816 Lakh for item
rate contract which is equal tothe Bid Value Rs 97.81816Lakh.

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-04 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Arvind
Kumar & Rajeev Kumar Singh for bid amount Rs 97.81816 Lakhwhich is
equalthe Bid Value Rs 97.81816Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Arvind
Kumar & Rajeev Kumar Singh due tosame rate/ amount quoted by the
bidders for item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) &
Clause 28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these
bidders.

Package BR36P2R-08, Tender 1d-87326 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance of T01-Bahashi chowk se Rampur (Tender Id-
87326) of total length 4.820 km. The estimated cost of the work is
Rs. 239.16822 Lakh.

Two bidders namely Arvind Kumar (Bid 1d-391015) &Ranvijay Singh
(Bid Id-391129) participated in the bid.

22




(iii)

(iv)

™)

29.
®

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Arvind Kumar

(b) Ranvijay Singh

The lowest responsive bidders are Arvind Kumar &Ranvijay
Singh.TotalAmount quoted by both the bidder is Rs 239.16822 Lakh for item
rate contract which is equal tothe Bid Value Rs 239.16822Lakh.

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-08 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Arvind
Kumar &Ranvijay Singh for bid amount Rs 239.16822 Lakhwhich is equal
to the Bid Value Rs 239.16822Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Arvind
Kumar &Ranvijay Singh due tosame rate /amount quoted by the bidders for
item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) & Clause
28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these
bidders.

Package BR36P2R-09, Tender 1d-87327 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT02-Bindi Chowk se Late Ram sagar Rai
Arniya (Tender 1d-87327) of total length 3.200 km. The estimated cost of
the work is Rs. 146.91462Lakh.

Two bidders namely Arjun Kumar (Bid Id-391102) &Ranvijay Singh (Bid
1d-391156) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Arjun Kumar

(b) Ranvijay Singh

The lowest responsive bidders are Arjun Kumar &Ranvijay
Singh. TotalAmount quoted by both the bidder is Rs 146.91462 Lakh for item
rate contract which is equal to the Bid Value Rs 146.9 1462Lakh.

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-09 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Arjun
Kumar &Ranvijay Singh for bid amount Rs 146.91462 Lakhwhich is equal
to the Bid Value Rs 146.91462Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Arjun Kumar
&Ranvijay Singh due tosame rate/amount quoted by the bidders for item rate
contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) & Clause 28.1], these
bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these bidders.




30.
(M)

(i)

(iif)

(iv)

)

31.
@

(i)

(i)

Package BR36P2R-11, Tender 1d-87329 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT02-T02 Mahnar Road to Goriganwa (VR21)
(Tender Id-87329) of total length 6.140 km. The estimated cost of the work
is Rs. 356.64920Lakh.

Three bidders namely Amresh Kumar (Bid 1d-391042), Arvind Kumar
(Bid 1d-391011) &Ranvijay Singh (Bid 1d-391122) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Amresh Kumar

(b) Arvind Kumar

(¢) Ranvijay Singh

The lowest responsive bidders are Amresh Kumar, Arvind Kumar
&Ranvijay Singh.TotalAmount quoted by all the bidder is Rs 356.64752
Lakh for item rate contract which is 0.0005%less than the Bid Value Rs
356.64920Lakh.

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-11 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Amresh
Kumar, Arvind Kumar&Ranvijay Singhfor bids amount Rs 356.64752
Lakhwhich is 0.0005%belowthen the Bid Value Rs 356.64920Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bid of Amresh
Kumar, Arvind Kumar&Ranvijay Singh due tosame rate/ amount quoted
by the bidders for item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1
(b) & Clause 28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of
these bidders.

Package BR36P2R-15, Tender 1d-87333 (Works Div. Mahnar)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & C.D
works with maintenance ofT04-T02 SahdaiBuzurg to Fatehpur Buzurg
Via Chak Jamal (Tender 1d-87333) of total length 3.100 km. The estimated
cost of the work is Rs. 142.26044Lakh.

Two bidders namely Arvind Kumar (Bid 1d-391003) &Ranvijay Singh
(Bid 1d-391147) participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Arvind Kumar

(b) Ranvijay Singh

The lowest responsive bidders are Arvind Kumar &Ranvijay Singh.
TotalAmount quoted by both the bidder is Rs 142.26044 Lakh for item rate
contract which is equalto the Bid Value Rs 142.26044Lakh.

2 _ - 27
i o0




k&f

(iv)

v)

32.

®

(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-15 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Arvind
Kumar&Ranvijay Singhfor bid amount Rs 142.26044 Lakhwhich is equal
to the Bid Value Rs 142.26044Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Arvind
Kumar&Ranvijay Singhdue tosame rate/ amount quoted by the bidders for
item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) & Clause
28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these
bidders.

Package BR15P2R-05, Tender 1d-87164 (Works Div. Jhajha)

The work covered under the Package is for Upgradation of roads & CD
works with maintenance ofL021-Dwarpahari to Lalpairo via
burhikharSahiaBanjama(Tender 1d-87164)of total length 10.298km. The
estimated cost of the work is Rs. 1059.0800 Lakh.

Five bidders namely Ashok and Co Nivas Pvt Ltd (Bid 1d-390591), Rajeev
Kumar (Bid 1d-391224), SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD (Bid Id-
390691), NITESH KUMAR SINGH (Bid Id-390385) &Sudesh kumar singh
and co const pvt Itd (Bid 1d-390686)participated in the bid.

As per evaluation of Part I of bids approved by the Technical Bid
Evaluation Committee, following bidders were declared as having qualified
to be eligible for opening of Part II bids:-

(a) Ashok and Co Nivas Pvt Ltd

(b) Rajeev Kumar

(c) SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD

(d) NITESH KUMAR SINGH

The lowest responsive bidders are Ashok and Co Nivas Pvt Ltd, Rajeev
Kumar, SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD & NITESH KUMAR
SINGH.TotalAmount quoted by all the bidder is Rs 1059.07204Lakh for item
rate contract which is 0.0008%less thanthe Bid Value Rs 1059.0800Lakh.
The Technical Bid Evaluation Committee recommends to award the Contract
for Package BR36P2R-15 to the lowest evaluated responsive bidder Ashok
and Co Nivas Pvt Ltd, Rajeev Kumar, SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION
PVT. LTD & NITESH KUMAR SINGH for bid amount Rs 1059.07204
Lakhwhich is 0.0008%belowthenthe Bid Value Rs 1059.0800Lakh.

The Bid Accepting Authority has decided to reject the bids of Ashok and Co

Nivas Pvt Ltd, Rajeev Kumar, SAI SHIV CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD
& NITESH KUMAR SINGHdue tosame rate/ amount quoted by the bidders
for item rate contract [MBD of PMGSY (RRP-II), Clause 33.1 (b) & Clause
28.1], these bids are manifest attempts of collusive behaviour of these

¢
é\’

A E 8 g




C. The S.E/EE, should ascertain the following facts before issuing the
workorder of the sanctioned bids:-

(i)  The Administrative approval and technical sanction of the scheme have been
accorded and BOQ has been approved by the competent authority. If the
amount of BOQ is more than admissible limit then revised administrative
approval should be obtained.

(i)  The bid security is as per clause 16 of ITB of MBD.

(iii) Package no. Road Name, BOQ amount, of amount of TS, A.A and Quoted
rate and bid capacity are correct.

(iv) The bidder is not defaulter/blacklisted or his name is not in pending list of
work.

D. Executive Engineer should verify all the papers with original documents.

E. In case any mistake/error is found, it should be immediately intimated to the
headquarter.

F. The Bid accepting authority has accepted the recommendations of the
Technical Bid Evaluation committee and approved uploading of the results of
the evaluation on the website.

4 o Ko

§ (Sanjay Dubey) (Praveen Kumar Thakur) (Vingy Kumar)
ACEO, BRRDA Engineer -in-Chief, R W.D. Secretary RWD—cum—Chief
Executive officer,
BRRDA

26



